67
Behavior of Lightweight Concrete Columns Under Eccentric
Loads
(Parametric Study)
Maged Tawfik
1
, Sherif Elwan
2

(e/t)
Specimens
height (mm)
Slenderness
ratio (h/t)
Transverse
Reinforcement
Longitudinal
Reinforcement
1 C0/6/T1/L1 0 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
2 C0/6/T1/L2 0 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
3 C0/6/T1/L3 0 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
4 C0/15/T1/L1 0 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
5 C0/15/T1/L2 0 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
6 C0/15/T1/L3 0 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
7 C0.2/6/T1/L1 0.2 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
8 C0.2/6/T1/L2 0.2 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
9 C0.2/6/T1/L3 0.2 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
10 C0.2/15/T1/L1 0.2 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
11 C0.2/15/T1/L2 0.2 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
12 C0.2/15/T1/L3 0.2 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
13 C0.4/6/T1/L1 0.4 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
14 C0.4/6/T1/L2 0.4 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
15 C0.4/6/T1/L3 0.4 1600 6 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
16 C0.4/15/T1/L1 0.4 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф10 (0.8%)
17 C0.4/15/T1/L2 0.4 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф12 (1.1%)
18 C0.4/15/T1/L3 0.4 3400 15 5Ф8/m (0.4%) 4Ф16 (2%)
76
4.1 Results and Discussion
The finite element predicted failure loads, concrete strain at mid-height, and the
maximum longitudinal and transverse steel strains for the parametric study database are